callsign
N79GG
SWA1795
NKS900
SWA439
SWA2538
N514GW
EJA366
N813TX
N541XP
UAL2326
N289TX
N657CT
N899NH
EJA705
N725HS
N877H
N897NH
SWQ2910
N400LV
N173DS
N320CJ
N507PD
N1327J

ac_type registration dep_af des_time

F900
B737
A319
B737
B737
PRM1
ES55P
C560
H25B
A319
SF50
CL60
C25C
CL35
C25B
CL60
C25C
B734
C56X
LJ75
C25B
C560
C525

N79GG
N947WN
N516NK
N431WN
N499WN
N514GW
N366QS
N813TX
N541XP
N816UA
N289TX
N657CT
N899NH
N705QS
N725HS
N877H
N897NH

N400LV
N173DS
N320CJ
N507PD
N1327)

KLAX
KMSY
KATL
KIND
KPIT
KBCT
KRSW
KJAX
KMDW
KORD
KCRG
SKCG
KTEB
KTUL
KSUA
KABE
MGGT
KFLL
KLEE
KBHM
KCLT
KCPS
MYNN

10/2/2019 1:02

10/2/2019 7:23

10/2/2019 7:27

10/2/2019 7:31

10/2/2019 7:35

10/2/2019 9:02
10/2/2019 10:50
10/2/2019 11:20
10/2/2019 12:19
10/2/2019 12:21
10/2/2019 12:23
10/2/2019 13:16
10/2/2019 13:27
10/2/2019 13:34
10/2/2019 14:08
10/2/2019 14:13
10/2/2019 14:34
10/2/2019 14:40
10/2/2019 14:48
10/2/2019 16:11
10/2/2019 18:09
10/2/2019 21:16
10/2/2019 22:04

des_af des_rwy jet_type

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R
O1R

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



